D2WWEL01E 347
Flow control valves
Type VPR/3/EP/VMP+VE/LPD
flow control pressure compensated valves
• 3 ways
• Exceeding flow to pressure
• Electric venting
• With pressure relief valve

4350 psi), standard setting 160 bar at 5 l/min (2320 psi at  1.32 US gpm)
2 Solenoid valve
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
MC08A/0S2B 0EJ08002051 Normally open (NA) configuration
3 Adjustment kit
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
For VPR/3/EP 34-100+VMP+VE valves
V 5KT6130401 “V” handwheel type
MG 5KT6200400 “MG” handknob type
S 5KT6130404 “S” screw type
For VPR/3/EP 114+VMP+VE valve
V 5KT6340603 “V” handwheel type
MG 5KT6200605 “MG” handknob type
S 5KT6200604 “S” screw type
4 Coils
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
BER 12VDC 4SLE001200A 12VDC-ISO4400 coil
For complete coils list see from page 433
5 Connector
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
ISO4400 4CN1009995 Connector
For complete connectors list see from page 433
______________________________________________________   Ordering codes and description composition
VPR/3/EP/VMP+VE/LPD
VPR/3/EP 34/VMP+VE.NA/LPD/V/VDS.TS/ac
Port size
3 11 2 1
“MG”
“S”
“V”
2
5
3
1
4
Flow control pressure compensated valves
350 D2WWEL01E
Flow control valves
VPR/3/EP 114/VMP+VE/LPD compensation diagram
in C changing the Δp between E and R
VPR/3/EP 100/VMP+VE/LPD compensation diagram
in C changing the Δp between E and R
VPR/3/EP 34/VMP+VE/LPD compensation diagram
in C changing the Δp between E and R
VPR/3/EP/VMP+VE/LPD
Rating diagrams  ___________________________________________________________________________________________
Pressure(bar)
-180 -150 -120 -90 -60 -30 0-210
Fl
ow
(l/min)
0
60
45
30
15
75
Pressure (bar)
30 60 90 120 150 180 210
10000-1000 2000 3000 (psi)-3000 -2000(psi)
0
6
12
18
(US gpm)
Pressure(bar)
-180 -150 -120 -90 -60 -30 0-210
Fl
ow